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M-1056 HMMV WITH TOW LAUNCHER

The high-mobility vehicle Hummer has been in service with the
U.S. armed forces since the early eighties and is in use in many
different versions. This light truck with its wide body has excellent
all-terrain features, is very robust and ideally suited as a weapons
carrier. Of particular interest is the anti-tank missile system TOW
mounted on this vehicle. It is mainly used for airtransport and with
light infantry units, which used it widely during the golf war.

Technical details: Length: 4.58 m; Width: 2.16 m; Engine: V8
Diesel with 150 HP; Max. speed: 105 km/h; Range: 482 km.

Dieses wendige, “Hummer” genannte Geldndefahrzeug ist bei den
U.S. Streitkraften seit den friihen achtziger Jahren in vielen
verschiedenen Versionen im Einsatz. Das robuste Fahrzeug verhlt
sich sehr gut im Gelédnde und eignet sich hervorragend als
Plattform flir verschiedene Waffen. Besondere Bedeutung kommt
dabei dem HMMV mit TOW-Panzerabwehrrohr zu, der von den
Luftlandetruppen und der leichten Infanterie im Golfkrieg in groBer
Zahl verwendet wurde.

Technische Daten: Lange: 4,58 m; Breite: 2,16 m; Motor: V-8
Diesel mit 150 PS; Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 105 km/h; Reichweite:
482 km.

Il veicolo ad alta mobilita Hummer, massicciamente in servizio con
le Forze Armate americane dall’inizio degli anni ‘80 viene utilizzato
in molte versioni e ruoli. Questo veicolo di generose dimensioni &
dotato di eccellenti qualita fuoristrada e notevole robustezza che
né fanno un’ottima piattaforma per I'impiego di diverse armi. Di
particolare rilievo e l'utilizzo quale piattaforma per il sistema
missilistico anticarro TOW, largamente impiegato dalle unita
aviotrasportate e di fanteria leggera che ne fecero un esteso uso
durante la Guerra del Golfo.

Dati tecnici: Lunghezza: 4,58 m; Larghezza: 2,16 m; Motore: V-8
Diesel, 150 CV; Velocita: 105 km/h; Autonomia: 482 km.

Ce véhicule Hummer d’une grande mobilité a été au service des
Forces Armées U.S. durant les années 80 en différentes versions.
Celeger camion avec sa grande contenance de charge et ses
capacités tout terrain est trés robuste et idéal comme transporteur
d’armes. Sa particularité c’est le systéme lance missiles TOW. I
est largement utilisé dans les transports aériens et dans les unités
d’Infanterie légéres qui I'utilisérent beaucoup durant la guerre du
Golf.

Détails Techniques: Longueur: 4,58 m; Largeur: 2,16 m; Moteur:
V-8 Diesel avec 150 HP; Vitesse maximum: 150 km/h; Autonomie;
482 km.

De Hummer is in dienst bij de Amerikaanse strijdkrachten sinds het
begin van de jaren tachtig en wordt in vele verschillende
uitvoeringen gebruikt. Dit lichte voertuig met zijn brede carrosserie
heeft uitstekende terreineigenschappen, is zeer robuust gebouwd
en is ideaal als basis voor diverse wapensystemen. Bijzonder
interessant is de versie met het TOW anti-tank systeem. Deze
wordt meestal gebruikt voor ondersteuning van lichte infanterie
eenheden en wordt vaak door de lucht aangevoerd.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 4.58 m; Breedte: 2.16 m; Motor: V-
8 diesel van 150 pk; Max. snelheid: 105 km/u; Actieradius: 482 km.

El vehiculo de lata movilidad Hummer ha estado en servicio con
las fuerzas U.S.A. desde el inicio de los ochenta y se utiliza en
miultiples versiones. Este camon ligero de ancha carroceria, tiene
excelentes caracteristicas todo-terreno, es muy robusto e
idealmente adecuado como portador de armas. De particular
interés es el sistema de misiles anticarro TOW montado en este
vehiculo. Se utiliza primordialmente para aerotransportacion y con

unidades de infanteria ligera, las cuales lo usaron exhaustivamente
durante la Guerra del Golfo.

Datos técnices: Longitud: 4,58 m; Anchura: 2,16 m; Motor; V-8
Diesel de 150 HP; Velocidad méxima: 105 km/h.

Hummer on ollut Yhdysvaltojen armeijan kaytdssa 80-luvun
alkupuolelta ja sitd kdytetaan monina eri versicina. Tassi
levedrunkoisessa kevyessa ajoneuvossa on erittéin hyvit maasto
ominaisuudet, se on kestéva ja erittéin sopiva kantaakseen kevytta
aseistusta. Erityisen kiinnostava on panssarin torjunta jarjestelma
TOW joka on asennettu tdha@n ajoneuvoon. Ajoneuvoa ja kevyttd
jalkavaki yksikkdd kuljetetaan ilmateitse ja sitd kaytettiin lagjalti
Persinlahden sodassa.

Teknisia yksityiskohtia: Pituus: 4,58 m; Leveys: 2,16 m; Moottori:
V-8 Diesel/150 hv; Huippunopeus: 105 km/h; Toimintaséde: 482
km.

G veiculo de alta mobilidade Hummer, esta em servigo com as
forcas Norte Americanas desde o inicio dos anos 80 e esta
também em uso em diferentes versdes. Este carro leve com o seu
chassis largo possui excelentes caracteristicas de todo o terreno,
sendo extremamente robusto e perfeito para carregar armas. Uma
dessas armas de particular interesse € o sistema de misseis anti-
tanque TOW montado neste veiculo. E principalmente utilizado
para transporte aéreo e com unidades de infantaria, que o usaram
frequentemente durante a guerra do Golfo.

Especificacbes Técnicas: Comprimento: 4.58 m; Largura: 2.16
m; Motor: V-8 Diesel com 150 hp; Velocidade maxima: 105 km/h;
Autonomia: 482 km.

Bardzo ruchliwy pojazd Hummer uzywany jest przez Armie
Amerykansska od wczesnych lat osiemdziesittych w wielu
roznorodnych wersjach. Ta lekka ciezarowka ze swym bardzo
szerokim podwoziem posiada doskonale wlasnosci trakeyjne w
kazdym terenie, jest bardzo mocna i idealnie nadaje sie do
stosowania jako transporter uzbrojenia. Szczegélnie interesujacy
jest system rakiet przeciwpancernych TOW montowany na tym
pojezdzie. Nadaje sie do przewozoéw lotniczych z lekkimi
jednostkami piechoty, ktéra uzywala go szeroko podczas wojny w
Zatoce Perskiej.

Dane techniczne: dlugosc: 4.58 m; szerokosc: 2.16 m; Silnik: V-8
wysokoprezny o mocy 150 KM; max predkosc: 105 km/h; zasieg:
482 km.

Det hogeffektiva fordonet Hummer har funnits i tjidnst i den
amerikanska armén sedan tidigit &dditional och finns ett flertal
olika versioner. Detta I4tta fordon med sitt breda chassie har
utomordentliga terrang egenskaper, mychet robust byggt och
perfect for olika vapenarrangemang. Verklight intressant dr
pansarroboten TOW monterad p& detta fordon. Den
flygtransporteras oftast och tillsammans med latt infanteri. |
gulfkriget fanna otaliga Hummer i tjanst.

Tekniska data: Langd: 4.58 m; Bredd: 2.16 m; Motor: V8 Diesel
with 150 HP; Max. hastighet: 105 km/h; Réckvidd: 482 km.
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ATTENZIONE - Consigli utiii!

Prima di iniziare il montaggio studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con molta cura i pezzi
dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa cppure un paio di forbici & togliere con una plccola lima
0 con carta vetro fine eventuali sbavature. Mai staccare i pezzl can le mani. Montarli seguendo
I'ordine defle numerazione deile tavols. Eliminare dalla stampata il numero del pezzo appena
montato tacendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le frecce bian-
che indicano i pezzi da montare senza colla. Usare solo colla per palistirole. A- B - C... Le let-
tere ai lati dei numeri indicano la stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezz| sharrati da
una croce non sono da utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein niitzlicher Rat!

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzeinen Montageteile mit einem
Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfalling entfernen. Eventuelie Grate werden mit eicer
Klinge oder feinem Sch ier beseitigt. K die Montageteile mit den Handen ent-
fernen. Bei der Montage der Tafelnumerieung felgen. Pleile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile with-
rend die weissen Pleile die ohne Leim zu montierenden Tejle anzeigen. Bitte nur Pilastikklebstoff
verwenden. A -B - C... Die Buchstaben neben den Nummeren zeigt.auf welchem Spritzling der
2u montierende Téil zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden

ATENCION - Consejos ttiles!

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las piezas
de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras y retirar el exceso de plastico o reha-
da. No arrancar las piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pega-
mento para pléstico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el modelo. Las flechas negras
indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flschas blancas indican las piezas que deben
ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican en que béndeja se encuentran
las piezas. Pintar las piezas pequeias antes de separarias de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de
los lugares por donde se deban pegar las piezas. "

HUOMIO - Kaytannélisia neuvoja

Tutki kokoonpana-ohieita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veltsells tai saksilla
|a poista ylimaardiset jiliet esim. hiekkapaperilla. Ala koskaan irrcita osia vaantimalld. Kokoa
osat numero jir jesty 8. Kéytd vain muovilli ja

sadstavdisesti hyvan tyéjilien aikaansaamiseksi. Mustat noulet merkitsevét saumojen
limausta. Vaikeiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kiytetsd. A -B - C... Néma kirjaimet osoittavat mili
levyli osat ovat. Ristillia merkyttyja osia el kaytetd. Pienet osat kannattaa maalata ennen imoit-
tamista. Muista poistaa maali tal kromaus llimauskohdista.
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ATTENTION - Usetul advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with 2 sharp knife
or a palr of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull ol Pparts. Assemble the parts in
numerical sequence. Use plastic cament ONLY and use cement sparingly to avoid damaging the
model. Black armows indicate parts to be glued together, White arrows indicate on which frame
the parts must be assembled VITHOUT using cement A -B - C..,

These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts befcre detaching
them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented Crossed out parts must not
be used.

ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!

Avant de commencer le montage, étudier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec beacoup de
sain les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de cisaux et couper avec
une petite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ebarbagés eventuels. Jamais détacher les maorceaux
avec le mains Manter les en suivant I'ordre de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le
numéro de la pidce qui vient d'étre mantée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fléches noires indi-
Quent les piéces a coller, les fléches blanches indiquent les piéces a4 monter sans colle.
Employer seulement de la colle pour polystircl. A -B - C... Les lettres aux cétés ces numéros
indiquent la moute ol se trouve Ia pigces a monter. Les piéces marquées par une croix ne sont
pas a utiliser.

OBS! Nagra goda rag.

Innan man bdrjar bygga medsllen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga kontroleera att
alla delarna finns med. Alla smadslar skall; malas medan de sitter kvar i sin ram, Bryt aldrig av
en del frdn ramen, skir alitid forsiktigt med en hobbykniv Ev. grader avidgsnas enkeit med
samma kniv. Vid hopsattningen galj; nummeranvisningen. Stryk efterhand numret pd ritningen
under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras
utan lim. Anvand endast lim avsett for polystyrene. A -B - C... Bokstaverna visa pa vilken ram
man finner delen. Overkorsade delar skall &j anvandas

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het mentageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van het kader.
Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kigine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het overtollige plastic
en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic modellen. Werk zorgvuldig
en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschacigen. Zwarte pijlen duiden de te lijmen delen
aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke niet mogen worcen gelijmd. A -B - C...
Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de anderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de Kleine onder-
delen voor ze van het kader te snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te ljmen opperviakien

Ke HOMEpo.. [lns Cknelicv npymeHmitTe TOTBKO. CREUMANLHGIN KNEA 1 NDUMEHAITE Br0 POBHO CTONL-
KO CKOMbKG HEOGXOTAMD 19 CORAVHEHYA ATaneil. HEpHbIE CTPENKM NOKA3HIBA0T MECTa CORANHEHMA
AETANSA TPM NOMOWA Knen. Bensie CTPENKK N 4TO neTanu BE3 nomowm
knea A-B-C... 3 Bykew yKa3nBa0T Ha KaKO# 3 OTIMBOX paaMelaeTen gannan getam. Menxve
AeTann OxpalLMeaiiTe ka oTveax. Mepeg M AeTanei i
coepuHerin. fleTann, 3a4eprHyTEIE Ha PHCYHKaX OTIHECK B KHCTDYKUMM, HE NPYMEHRIOTCH.
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I numeri si riferiscono all’assortimento colori ITALERI\/[QRELMASTER  /Acryl Paint System

The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \JQRELMASTER  /Acryl Paint System

Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI\/[QRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System
Les références indiguées concernent les peintures ITALERI\JQRELMASTE) /Acryl Paint System

A

1747 MODEL MASTER
FS. 17038

Gloss Black

Schwarz (G)

Nero (L)

Noair Brillant (B)

E 9971
(F)

1540 MODEL MASTER
Brown

Braun (G)

Marrone Scuro (L)
Brun (B)

(B)

1790 MODEL MASTER
FS. 17178

Chrome Silber
Chromsilber (G)
Argento Croma (L)
Argent de Chrome (B)

G}

1706 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 33531

Sand

Sand (M)

Sabbia (O)

Sable (M)

E 6213

®

1503 MCDEL MASTER
Red

Rot (G)

Rosso (L)

Rouge (B)

E 2741

H]

1780 MODEL MASTER
Steel

Stahl

Acciaio

Accier

®

15627 MODEL MASTER
Orange

Orange (G)

Arancio (L)

Orange (B)

E 1791

1768 MODEL MASTER
FS. 37875

Flat White

Weiss (M)

Bianco (O)

Blanc Mat (M)

E 0053

Parts not foru;e

Telle werden nicht
verwendet

Parti da non utilizzare

Piéces a ne pas

utiliser

cuT
ENTFERNEN
RETIRER
SEPARARE

(E

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038

Flat Black

Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

E 9983
(L]

1785 MODEL MASTER
Rust

Rost

Ruggine

Rouille

E 6683
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U.S. ARMY, EUROPE 1990

1701 MODEL MASTER
ES. 30117

Military Brown
Militarbraun

Marrone Militare (O)
Brun Militaire (M)

E 6473

1764 MODEL MASTER
European Green
Tarngriin (M)

Verde Mimetico Eur. (O)
Vert Européen (M)
E7913

1748 MODEL MASTER
ES. 37038

Flat Black

Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

E 9983




U.S. MARINE CORPS, SAUDI ARABIA 1991

i per | Ritaglizra lo_decal-
comanie occorrenti cal foglio, immergerla In un bicchiers d'acqua
pulita par ¢irca 1/2 minuo, metterle in posizions sul modello o farle
scivolara dalla carta: per una migliore acerenza comprimeda con una
pezzuoia pulita.

Directions for applying the decals: Cul the required decals out of the
sheet. dip them Into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute; posi-
tion the decals on e kit, ietting them slid from the paper. For a bet-
ter athesion, prass them by means of a clean rag.

Pasittaing av decaler: Kiipp ut den decal som skall anvindas och
coppa deni ett glas vatten under en 1/2-minut. Satt decalen ph plats
amodslian och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skall sita
ordentligt, tryck till med en torr duk

1706 MODEL MASTER
F.8. 33531

Sand

Sand (M)

Sabbia (O)

Sable (M)

E 6213

1749 MODEL MASTER
ES. 37038

Flat Black

Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

E 9983

for  Abzi ingung: Die
Asziehblider vom Blatt abschneiden. in ein Gias reines Wasser fir
alwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, aul das Modell legen und cann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um cine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, dia
Abzietilder mit einem reinen Tuch andricken

Instruction povr I'application ces décalcomanics. Couper les décal-
comanies choigies et les plongar environ trente secondes dans un
peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur ie modéle en les faisant glisser da
leur feuille et presser avec un morceau de chiffon paur éliminer las
bulies d'air

Istruccionas Para la aplicacion de las calcomanias: cortar las regue-
ridas, sumerglrias en un recipiente de agua limpia curante 1/2 minu-

Transfers: Knip het benadiade deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
onder water, houdt het ranster tegen het model en schulf het vanat
het papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doskie aandiukken
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10, colocar ias calcomanias sobre el modelo, coslizar
zobra &l papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas can un tram-
po limpio.

O
WO OCH A L1157 UCE FAANHIK NEGHEIRHITE A3 SHCTOS TEANKr kO




